
AIS Bulletin Summer 201636

‘Put Another Nickel In’ 
(Howard Bushnell 2010, TB)

-photo by Jill Bonino

The Newark Convention attendees votes for the Favorite 15 Guest Irises were tallied.  - Only 103 ballots were cast, one-third of the Convention attendees.

‘Vanilla Frappe’ (Michael Sutton 2011, TB)
-photo by Jim Morris 

‘Football Hero’  (Linda Miller 2015, TB)
-photo by Jim Morris 

‘Moose Tracks’ 
(Lynda Miller 2015, MTB)

-photo by Jim Morris 

‘Magic Mirror’ 
(Joe Ghio 2015, TB)

-photo by Jim Morris 

‘Husky’ 
(Paul Black 2014, TB)
-photo by Jim Morris 

‘Escape From Boredom’ 
(Paul Black  2014, TB)
-photo by Jim Morris 

‘Edge Of Heaven’ 
(Thomas Johnson 2013, TB)

-photo by Jim Morris 

'Ginger Twist' 
(Schafer/Sacks 2009, SIB)

-photo by Riley Probst

2016 Favorite Guest Irises
Three Part Harmony – Paul Black – TB - 2014  -  30 votes

Vanilla Frappe – Michael Sutton – TB - 2011  -  28 votes
Huggable You – Paul Black – MTB – 2013  -  26 votes

Magic Mirror – Joe Ghio – TB – 2015  -  26 votes                   
Football Hero – Lynda Miller – TB – 2015  -  23 votes

Honky Tonk Rumble – Hooker Nichols – TB  2015  -  23 votes
Moose Tracks – Lynda Miller – MTB – 2015  -  23 votes

No Place Like Home – Paul Black – TB – 2011  -  23 votes
Ginger Twist – Schafer/Sacks – SIB – 2009  -  22 votes

Twist of Sheree – Schreiner’s – TB – 2012  -  22 votes
Put Another Nickel In – Howard Bushnell – TB – 2010  -  21 votes

Art Festival – Terry Aitken – BB – 2012  -  19 votes
Edge Of Heaven – Thomas Johnson – TB  - 2013  -  19 votes

I’m So Confused – Cheryl Deaton – TB – 2014  -  19 votes
Escape From Boredom – Paul Black – TB – 2014  -  18  votes

Husky – Paul Black – TB – 2014  -  18  votes
Silver Ice – Paul Black – MTB – 2014  -  18  votes
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The Newark Convention attendees votes for the Favorite 15 Guest Irises were tallied.  - Only 103 ballots were cast, one-third of the Convention attendees.

‘Football Hero’  (Linda Miller 2015, TB)
-photo by Jim Morris 

‘Edge Of Heaven’ 
(Thomas Johnson 2013, TB)

-photo by Jim Morris 

‘Silver Ice’ 
(Paul Black 2014, MTB)
-photo by Jim Morris 

‘Honky Tonk Rumble’ 
(Hooker Nichols 2015, TB)

-photo by Jill Bonino

‘No Place Like Home’ 
(Paul Black 2011, TB)
-photo by Jim Morris 

‘Twist of Sheree’ 
(Schreiner’s 2012, TB)
-photo by Jill Bonino

2016 Favorite Guest Irises
Three Part Harmony – Paul Black – TB - 2014  -  30 votes

Vanilla Frappe – Michael Sutton – TB - 2011  -  28 votes
Huggable You – Paul Black – MTB – 2013  -  26 votes

Magic Mirror – Joe Ghio – TB – 2015  -  26 votes                   
Football Hero – Lynda Miller – TB – 2015  -  23 votes

Honky Tonk Rumble – Hooker Nichols – TB  2015  -  23 votes
Moose Tracks – Lynda Miller – MTB – 2015  -  23 votes

No Place Like Home – Paul Black – TB – 2011  -  23 votes
Ginger Twist – Schafer/Sacks – SIB – 2009  -  22 votes

Twist of Sheree – Schreiner’s – TB – 2012  -  22 votes
Put Another Nickel In – Howard Bushnell – TB – 2010  -  21 votes

Art Festival – Terry Aitken – BB – 2012  -  19 votes
Edge Of Heaven – Thomas Johnson – TB  - 2013  -  19 votes

I’m So Confused – Cheryl Deaton – TB – 2014  -  19 votes
Escape From Boredom – Paul Black – TB – 2014  -  18  votes

Husky – Paul Black – TB – 2014  -  18  votes
Silver Ice – Paul Black – MTB – 2014  -  18  votes

‘Three Part Harmony’ 
(Paul Black 2014, TB)
-photo by Jim Morris 

‘Huggable You’ 
(Paul Black 2013, MTB)
-photo by Jim Morris 

‘Art Festival’ 
(Terry Aitken 2012, BB)
-photo by Jim Morris 

'I'm So Confused' 
(Deaton 2014, TB-SA)
-photo by Riley Probst


